Atty. Docket: 11398-0005

07-03-2001

RE

IT

1017		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Luther Medical Products Becton Drive	Name: Engineered Medical Systems, Inc. (EMI)
	Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 07417-1880	Internal Address:
Additio	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No	JAN 2 8 2001
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2055 Executive Drive
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46241
Evecuti	on Date: March 15, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
4.	Application number(s) or Patent number(s):	B. Patent No.(s) 4,471,778
A.	Patent Application No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: Robert D. Null	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
	Internal Address: Bose McKinney & Evans Street Address: 135 N. Pennsylvania Street, # 2700	⊠ Enclosed
	Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 Telephone: 317-684-5000	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Bose McKinney & Evans LLP's Deposit Account number 02-3223. Commissioner hereby authorized to charge any defect in fees or credit any overpayment to said deposit account.
	25267 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9.	State and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Robert D. Null Name of Person Signing Signature	<u>6/65/0/</u> Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

07/02/2001 LMUELLER 00000142 4471778

40.00 DP

::ODMA\MHODMA\DT1;344861;1

PATENT REEL: 011934 FRAME: 0186

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Luther Medical Products, Inc. ("Luther"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California and having an office at 1 Becton Drive, Franklin Lakes, New Jersey, 07417-1880, is the exclusive owner of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent No. 4,471,778 (the "Intellectual Property") and;

WHEREAS, Engineered Medical Systems, Inc. ("EMI"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Indiana and having an office at 2055 Executive Drive, Indianapolis, Indiana 46241, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Intellectual Property:

NOW, THEREFORE, for the valuable consideration identified in the Asset Purchase Agreement between the parties having an effective date of March 15, 2001, Luther does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto EMI the Intellectual Property;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Luther covenants and agrees that it will, whenever reasonably requested, but without cost to it, promptly execute any additional papers that may be necessary to vest in EMI the complete title to the Intellectual Property hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Luther has executed this Patent Assignment this 1544 day of March 2001.

LUTHER MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.

Name: Bridget H. Heal

State of New Jersey)
) s

RECORDED: 06/28/2001

County of Bergen

On the 15th day of March, personally appeared Bridget U. Healy, and acknowledged that he/she executed the above assignment on behalf of the assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

DONNA M. BAUMANN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 23, 2004

40812

PATENT REEL: 011934 FRAME: 0187